Supervisors Newsom, Peskin

Name of Supervisor/Committee/Department
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[Commending Launch of Senior Surfers Surferlab]

Resolution commending the launch of the Senior Surfers Surferlab in the Aquatic Park Senior Center.

WHEREAS, Although seniors are the fastest growing online population, better computer training and access to computers is necessary for seniors to truly bridge the digital divide; and,

WHEREAS, SeniorSurfers was created in 1999 to meet this shortage and give seniors the necessary tools for internet literacy; and,

WHEREAS, SeniorSurfers is building a nationwide network of SurferLabs in locations frequented by seniors, such as senior centers and retirement communities; and,

WHEREAS, Both in-home and SurferLab courses are taught by tech-savvy instructors who are seniors; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Senior Center's Aquatic Park Branch opened a SurferLab on January 17, 2001; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors does hereby commend the launch of the Senior Surfers Surferlab in the Aquatic Park Senior Center; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board asks a copy of this legislation be sent to the San Francisco Senior Center, Aquatic Park Branch, 890 Beach Street, San Francisco, CA 94109.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File	Number:	

010336

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the launch of the Senior Surfers Suferlab in the Aquatic Park Senior Center.

February 26, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno, Peskin,

Sandoval

Absent: 2 - Newsom, Yee

File No. 010336

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 26, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAR 0.9 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board